of Kerumut, district of Pringgaba, East Lombok district, West Nusa 
Tenggara. Drop the divorce one Ba'in Shugra sued H. Suhardi bin H. 
Mustapa against the plaintiff. Fourthly, to charge the plaintiff to pay the 
costs of this matter in the amount of Rp. 551,000,- (five hundred and fifty 
one thousand rupiah).  

The Reconvention Term in Judiciary Pragmatism of 
Indonesian Positive Law 

The term reconvention is a familiar legal term known in 
Indonesian court and judicial law. The academician of legal scholar and 
all legal practitioners in Indonesia is no stranger to this term of